

Clayton County Water Authority
Annual Contract for Small Pressure-Flow Pipe Work
BID TABULATION
Tuesday, October 29, 2019

No.	Work Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	AM Construction, LLC		Civil Works		Don Hall Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount
1	Mobilization	EA	1	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	900.00	\$ 900.00
2	Mobilization	EA		4,500.00	\$ -	3,000.00	\$ -	1,200.00	\$ -
3	Performance and Payment Bonds	EA	1	2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
4		EA	1	430.00	\$ 430.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	360.00	\$ 360.00
5	Erosion and Sedimentation Control Sediment Barrier Installation	LF	25	4.50	\$ 112.50	3.50	\$ 87.50	2.50	\$ 62.50
6		LF		7.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ -	3.50	\$ -
7		LF		11.00	\$ -	7.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ -
8	Erosion and Sedimentation Control Sediment Barrier Removal	LF	25		\$ -	1.50	\$ 37.50	1.00	\$ 25.00
9	Erosion and Sedimentation Control Curb Inlet Sediment Trap	EA			\$ -	125.00	\$ -	100.00	\$ -
10	Erosion and Sedimentation Control Soil Stabilization	SF	100	0.10	\$ 10.00	0.25	\$ 25.00	0.30	\$ 30.00
11		SF	15000	0.15	\$ 2,250.00	0.25	\$ 3,750.00	0.40	\$ 6,000.00
12		SF		0.30	\$ -	1.00	\$ -	0.50	\$ -
13		SF	250	2.50	\$ 625.00	1.25	\$ 312.50	1.80	\$ 450.00
14	Hauling Material from Outside of County	HR			\$ -	100.00	\$ -	75.00	\$ -
15	Tree Removal	EA	1	660.00	\$ 660.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	350.00	\$ 350.00
16		EA		1,000.00	\$ -	600.00	\$ -	600.00	\$ -
17		EA		1,700.00	\$ -	900.00	\$ -	1,600.00	\$ -
18		EA		3,300.00	\$ -	1,200.00	\$ -	1,900.00	\$ -
19	Fence Work	LF	25	47.50	\$ 1,187.50	6.00	\$ 150.00	10.00	\$ 250.00
20		LF	25	47.50	\$ 1,187.50	6.00	\$ 150.00	18.00	\$ 450.00
21	General Excavation	CF	1000	0.80	\$ 800.00	0.40	\$ 400.00	1.80	\$ 1,800.00
22		CF		1.00	\$ -	0.60	\$ -	1.80	\$ -
23		CF		1.25	\$ -	1.00	\$ -	1.80	\$ -
24		CF		2.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ -	1.80	\$ -
25	Rock Excavation	CF	200		\$ -	14.00	\$ 2,800.00	4.00	\$ 800.00
26	General Fill / Backfill	CF	1000	3.00	\$ 3,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	1.20	\$ 1,200.00
27		CF		4.75	\$ -	2.00	\$ -	1.50	\$ -
28		CF		5.50	\$ -	2.50	\$ -	1.35	\$ -
29		CF	1000	4.00	\$ 4,000.00	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.60	\$ 1,600.00
30		CF		4.00	\$ -	3.00	\$ -	1.60	\$ -
31		CF		4.50	\$ -	5.00	\$ -	1.80	\$ -
32	Stone Placement Crushed Stone / Graded Aggregate Base	SF	1050	3.75	\$ 3,937.50	2.00	\$ 2,100.00	1.65	\$ 1,732.50
33		SF		1.75	\$ -	1.00	\$ -	0.55	\$ -
34	Stone Placement #3, #4, #34, #5, #57 and #89 Stone	SF		2.50	\$ -	2.00	\$ -	1.60	\$ -
35		SF		0.80	\$ -	1.00	\$ -	0.52	\$ -
36	Stone Placement Surge Stone	SF		5.75	\$ -	2.00	\$ -	1.70	\$ -
37		SF		5.75	\$ -	1.00	\$ -	1.70	\$ -
38	Stone Placement Type 3 Rip-Rap	SF		6.00	\$ -	3.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ -
39		SF		6.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ -
40	Stone Placement Type 1 Rip-Rap	SF		6.25	\$ -	4.00	\$ -	3.00	\$ -
41	Geotextile Fabric Installation	SF			\$ -	1.00	\$ -	0.40	\$ -
42	Pavement - Remove Asphalt	SF	500	8.75	\$ 4,375.00	1.50	\$ 750.00	3.00	\$ 1,500.00
43		SF	50	11.00	\$ 550.00	1.75	\$ 87.50	4.00	\$ 200.00
44		SF		14.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ -	5.00	\$ -
45		SF		16.00	\$ -	3.00	\$ -	6.00	\$ -
46	Pavement - Remove Concrete Flat Work	SF	500	3.75	\$ 1,875.00	1.00	\$ 500.00	2.50	\$ 1,250.00
47		SF		7.25	\$ -	2.00	\$ -	3.00	\$ -
48		SF		11.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ -	3.40	\$ -
49		SF		14.50	\$ -	6.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ -
50		LF	20	16.00	\$ 320.00	6.00	\$ 120.00	5.00	\$ 100.00
51	Pavement - Milling Pavement	EA		8,100.00	\$ -	5,000.00	\$ -	5,900.00	\$ -
52		SF		6.75	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	4.00	\$ -
53	Pavement - Asphalt Patching	SF	500	11.00	\$ 5,500.00	6.00	\$ 3,000.00	7.00	\$ 3,500.00
54		SF		5.50	\$ -	5.00	\$ -	2.30	\$ -
55	Pavement - Asphalt Paving	SF		7.25	\$ -	8.00	\$ -	6.00	\$ -
56		SF		3.75	\$ -	6.00	\$ -	2.00	\$ -
57	Pavement - Concrete Flatwork	SF	500	13.00	\$ 6,500.00	8.00	\$ 4,000.00	6.00	\$ 3,000.00
58		SF		17.00	\$ -	8.00	\$ -	7.00	\$ -
59		SF		26.00	\$ -	12.00	\$ -	8.50	\$ -
60		SF		31.50	\$ -	16.00	\$ -	9.50	\$ -
61		SF		0.70	\$ -	4.00	\$ -	1.20	\$ -
62		LF		2.50	\$ -	80.00	\$ -	5.50	\$ -
63	Pavement - Curb and Gutter Replacement	LF	10	71.00	\$ 710.00	36.00	\$ 360.00	25.00	\$ 250.00
64		LF	10	70.00	\$ 700.00	42.00	\$ 420.00	25.00	\$ 250.00

Clayton County Water Authority
Annual Contract for Small Pressure-Flow Pipe Work
BID TABULATION
Tuesday, October 29, 2019

No.	Work Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	AM Construction, LLC		Civil Works		Don Hall Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount
65	Pavement - Pavement Striping	LF	10	10.50	\$ 105.00	6.00	\$ 60.00	5.50	\$ 55.00
66		LF		43.00	\$ -	12.00	\$ -	8.50	\$ -
67	Pavement - Pressure Washing	SF	250		\$ -	10.00	\$ 2,500.00	0.50	\$ 125.00
68	Pumping 4-inch Pump	DY		3,700.00	\$ -	400.00	\$ -	875.00	\$ -
69		DY		3,800.00	\$ -	400.00	\$ -	975.00	\$ -
70	Pumping 6-inch Pump	DY		3,900.00	\$ -	800.00	\$ -	1,200.00	\$ -
71		DY		4,000.00	\$ -	900.00	\$ -	1,400.00	\$ -
72	Pipe Installation - Open Cut Copper (Type "K") Up to 1-inch	EA	15	830.00	\$ 12,450.00	1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	500.00	\$ 7,500.00
73		LF	20	6.50	\$ 130.00	32.00	\$ 640.00	20.00	\$ 400.00
74	Pipe Installation - augered Copper (Type "K") Up to 1-inch	EA	25	2,800.00	\$ 70,000.00	1,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	900.00	\$ 22,500.00
75		LF	100	10.50	\$ 1,050.00	42.00	\$ 4,200.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00
76	Pipe Installation - Open Cut Copper (Type "L") 1-1/2 to 2-inch	LF	1000	18.50	\$ 18,500.00	48.00	\$ 48,000.00	21.50	\$ 21,500.00
77		LF	20	21.50	\$ 430.00	58.00	\$ 1,160.00	31.50	\$ 630.00
78		LF		38.00	\$ -	78.00	\$ -	51.50	\$ -
79	Pipe Installation - augered Copper (Type "L") 1-1/2 to 2-inch	LF	1000	140.00	\$ 140,000.00	68.00	\$ 68,000.00	21.50	\$ 21,500.00
80		LF	20	170.00	\$ 3,400.00	72.00	\$ 1,440.00	31.50	\$ 630.00
81		LF		290.00	\$ -	98.00	\$ -	51.50	\$ -
82	Pipe Installation - Open Cut PVC up to 8-inch	EA		3,700.00	\$ -	3,800.00	\$ -	2,500.00	\$ -
83		EA		5,300.00	\$ -	4,800.00	\$ -	3,500.00	\$ -
84		EA		10,200.00	\$ -	7,800.00	\$ -	4,000.00	\$ -
85		EA		12,700.00	\$ -	12,600.00	\$ -	5,000.00	\$ -
86	Pipe Installation - Open Cut DI up to 8-inch	LF		54.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	25.00	\$ -
87		LF		66.00	\$ -	32.00	\$ -	30.00	\$ -
88		LF		120.00	\$ -	48.00	\$ -	40.00	\$ -
89		LF		220.00	\$ -	72.00	\$ -	50.00	\$ -
90	Pipe Installation - Open Cut Steel Casing up to 18-inch	EA	2	3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
91		EA		5,300.00	\$ -	5,200.00	\$ -	3,500.00	\$ -
92		EA		10,200.00	\$ -	8,200.00	\$ -	4,000.00	\$ -
93		EA		12,700.00	\$ -	12,800.00	\$ -	5,000.00	\$ -
94	Pipe Installation - Open Cut Steel Casing greater than 18-inch to 24-inch	LF	1000	55.00	\$ 55,000.00	12.00	\$ 12,000.00	25.00	\$ 25,000.00
95		LF		66.00	\$ -	38.00	\$ -	30.00	\$ -
96		LF		120.00	\$ -	52.00	\$ -	40.00	\$ -
97		LF		220.00	\$ -	84.00	\$ -	50.00	\$ -
98	Cased Bore 12"	LF	20	200.00	\$ 4,000.00	56.00	\$ 1,120.00	120.00	\$ 2,400.00
99		LF		220.00	\$ -	62.00	\$ -	125.00	\$ -
100		LF		260.00	\$ -	78.00	\$ -	130.00	\$ -
101		LF		350.00	\$ -	82.00	\$ -	150.00	\$ -
102	Cased Bore 18"	EA		3,700.00	\$ -	2,400.00	\$ -	50.00	\$ -
103		LF		200.00	\$ -	72.00	\$ -	125.00	\$ -
104		LF		230.00	\$ -	120.00	\$ -	130.00	\$ -
105		LF		270.00	\$ -	240.00	\$ -	135.00	\$ -
106	Cased Bore 24"	LF		350.00	\$ -	310.00	\$ -	155.00	\$ -
107		EA		4,400.00	\$ -	3,200.00	\$ -	60.00	\$ -
108		LF	20	180.00	\$ 3,600.00	210.00	\$ 4,200.00	190.00	\$ 3,800.00
109		LF		270.00	\$ -	300.00	\$ -	225.00	\$ -
110	Bore Entry Pit	LF		600.00	\$ -	560.00	\$ -	500.00	\$ -
111		LF		240.00	\$ -	420.00	\$ -	245.00	\$ -
112		LF		300.00	\$ -	560.00	\$ -	265.00	\$ -
113		LF		600.00	\$ -	620.00	\$ -	500.00	\$ -
114	Bore Receiving Pit	LF	20	300.00	\$ 6,000.00	680.00	\$ 13,600.00	285.00	\$ 5,700.00
115		LF		480.00	\$ -	720.00	\$ -	305.00	\$ -
116		LF		710.00	\$ -	800.00	\$ -	500.00	\$ -
117	Bore Entry Pit	VF	8	480.00	\$ 3,840.00	100.00	\$ 800.00	200.00	\$ 1,600.00
118		VF		950.00	\$ -	200.00	\$ -	220.00	\$ -
119		VF		1,400.00	\$ -	200.00	\$ -	250.00	\$ -
120		VF		1,900.00	\$ -	240.00	\$ -	625.00	\$ -
121	Bore Receiving Pit	VF	8	480.00	\$ 3,840.00	50.00	\$ 400.00	100.00	\$ 800.00
122		VF		950.00	\$ -	50.00	\$ -	120.00	\$ -
123		VF		1,400.00	\$ -	50.00	\$ -	150.00	\$ -
124		VF		1,900.00	\$ -	50.00	\$ -	250.00	\$ -
125	Pipe Insertion into Steel Casing PVC up to 8-inch	LF			\$ -	20.00	\$ -	20.00	\$ -
126	Pipe Insertion into Steel Casing DI up to 8-inch	LF	60		\$ -	60.00	\$ 3,600.00	20.00	\$ 1,200.00
127	Polyethylene Pipe Encasement	LF	20		\$ -	120.00	\$ 2,400.00	5.00	\$ 100.00
128	Core Into Pipe	EA	5	1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	700.00	\$ 3,500.00
129		EA	1	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	800.00	\$ 800.00
130		EA	1	4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	900.00	\$ 900.00
131	Connect Fitting / Valve to Pipe Brass / Bronze Fitting / Valve up to 2-inch	EA	5		\$ -	600.00	\$ 3,000.00	250.00	\$ 1,250.00
132	Connect Fitting / Valve to Pipe PVC Fitting / Valve up to 8-inch	EA			\$ -	600.00	\$ -	300.00	\$ -

Clayton County Water Authority
Annual Contract for Small Pressure-Flow Pipe Work
BID TABULATION
Tuesday, October 29, 2019

No.	Work Item	Unit	Estimated Quantity	AM Construction, LLC		Civil Works		Don Hall Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount
133	Connect Fitting / Valve to Pipe DI Fitting / Valve up to 8-inch	EA	2		\$ -	600.00	\$ 1,200.00	300.00	\$ 600.00
134		EA	2	4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	400.00	\$ 800.00
135	Fire Hydrant Installation	EA		4,900.00	\$ -	1,400.00	\$ -	600.00	\$ -
136		EA		4,900.00	\$ -	600.00	\$ -	400.00	\$ -
137	Fire Hydrant (Existing) Vertical Adjustment	VF			\$ -	400.00	\$ -	200.00	\$ -
138		EA		2,000.00	\$ -	800.00	\$ -	400.00	\$ -
139	Fire Hydrant Removal	EA		2,500.00	\$ -	1,000.00	\$ -	600.00	\$ -
140		EA		490.00	\$ -	200.00	\$ -	400.00	\$ -
141	Air / Vacuum Release Valve Installation	EA			\$ -	2,000.00	\$ -	1,500.00	\$ -
142	Concrete Thrust Restraint	EA	2	1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	700.00	\$ 1,400.00
143		EA		1,200.00	\$ -	800.00	\$ -	500.00	\$ -
144	Pipe Collar Installation	CF			\$ -	100.00	\$ -	40.00	\$ -
145	Precast Manhole Installation 4-Foot Diameter	EA		1,400.00	\$ -	1,200.00	\$ -	500.00	\$ -
146		VF		610.00	\$ -	400.00	\$ -	100.00	\$ -
147	Precast Manhole Installation 5-Foot Diameter	EA		1,900.00	\$ -	1,400.00	\$ -	600.00	\$ -
148		VF		690.00	\$ -	600.00	\$ -	120.00	\$ -
149	Manhole Invert Construction 4-Foot Diameter Manhole	EA		2,100.00	\$ -	800.00	\$ -	450.00	\$ -
150		EA		2,500.00	\$ -	850.00	\$ -	450.00	\$ -
151	Manhole Invert Construction 5-Foot Diameter Manhole	EA		2,400.00	\$ -	1,000.00	\$ -	550.00	\$ -
152		EA		3,700.00	\$ -	1,100.00	\$ -	550.00	\$ -
153	Ring and Cover Installation	EA		1,000.00	\$ -	400.00	\$ -	100.00	\$ -
154		EA		310.00	\$ -	100.00	\$ -	100.00	\$ -
155		EA		480.00	\$ -	200.00	\$ -	400.00	\$ -
156	Concrete Core	EA		480.00	\$ -	800.00	\$ -	450.00	\$ -
157		EA		640.00	\$ -	1,200.00	\$ -	500.00	\$ -
158		EA		860.00	\$ -	2,400.00	\$ -	550.00	\$ -
159		SF		98.00	\$ -	100.00	\$ -	35.00	\$ -
160	Brick Work	SF		200.00	\$ -	200.00	\$ -	60.00	\$ -
161		SF		290.00	\$ -	300.00	\$ -	85.00	\$ -
162		SF		390.00	\$ -	400.00	\$ -	110.00	\$ -
163		CY		570.00	\$ -	480.00	\$ -	400.00	\$ -
164	Concrete Work	SF		29.00	\$ -	40.00	\$ -	3.50	\$ -
165		LF		29.00	\$ -	40.00	\$ -	6.50	\$ -
166		CF		39.50	\$ -	40.00	\$ -	30.00	\$ -
167	Cementitious Grouting	CY		550.00	\$ -	480.00	\$ -	400.00	\$ -
168		EA		3,900.00	\$ -	2,800.00	\$ -	2,500.00	\$ -
169	Pressure Testing	EA	1	11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
170	Pipe Disinfection	GAL	20		\$ -	200.00	\$ 4,000.00	40.00	\$ 800.00
171		HR		69.00	\$ -	68.00	\$ -	35.00	\$ -
172		HR	1	68.00	\$ 68.00	46.00	\$ 46.00	30.00	\$ 30.00
173	Hourly Labor	HR	1	56.00	\$ 56.00	32.00	\$ 32.00	25.00	\$ 25.00
174		HR	1	51.00	\$ 51.00	28.00	\$ 28.00	23.00	\$ 23.00
175		HR	1	52.00	\$ 52.00	22.00	\$ 22.00	20.00	\$ 20.00
176		HR		56.00	\$ -	24.00	\$ -	20.00	\$ -
177		HR		210.00	\$ -	88.00	\$ -	130.00	\$ -
178		HR		180.00	\$ -	72.00	\$ -	120.00	\$ -
179		HR	1	170.00	\$ 170.00	52.00	\$ 52.00	110.00	\$ 110.00
180		HR		95.00	\$ -	48.00	\$ -	65.00	\$ -
181		HR		95.00	\$ -	42.00	\$ -	65.00	\$ -
182		HR	1	110.00	\$ 110.00	48.00	\$ 48.00	70.00	\$ 70.00
183	Hourly Equipment	HR		83.00	\$ -	42.00	\$ -	55.00	\$ -
184		HR		130.00	\$ -	54.00	\$ -	60.00	\$ -
185		HR		95.00	\$ -	28.00	\$ -	65.00	\$ -
186		HR		47.50	\$ -	24.00	\$ -	40.00	\$ -
187		HR		89.00	\$ -	72.00	\$ -	60.00	\$ -
188		HR	1	450.00	\$ 450.00	110.00	\$ 110.00	260.00	\$ 260.00
189		HR	1	240.00	\$ 240.00	40.00	\$ 40.00	15.00	\$ 15.00
190		HR		47.50	\$ -	110.00	\$ -	25.00	\$ -
191	Equipment Rental	EA		10%		10%		10%	
192	Supplied Material	EA		10%		10%		10%	
193	Specialty Services	EA		10%		10%		10%	
Total (Typical Jobs only)					\$ 414,472.00		\$ 280,648.00		\$ 161,403.00

N/A